MURSHIDABAD UNIVERSITY

11, Police Reserve Road (Cantonment Area), Berhampore, Murshidabad,West Bengal, Pin- 742101



Land (Off): -03482-295824 Phone (Off): +91-70748-13298

Email: registrar@msduniv.ac.in

Website: www.msduniv.ac.in

Memo No.- MU(R)/1/C/118/25

Date: 27/02/2025

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Murshidabad University Act, 2018(hereinafter referred to as the Act) which came into force on 01.10.2018 has the provision for absorption of eligible part time teachers, approved whole time teachers of erstwhile Krishnath College along with the privileges enjoyed by them immediately preceding the date of coming into effect of the Act, in Murshidabad University;

And whereas, the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) vide order no. 130- Edn (U)/HED-23012/74/2024-ILCSEC-Dept.of HE Date: 10.02.2025, regarding absorption of the employees of Krishnath College (erstwhile) in Murshidabad University has been issued by the State Government;

Now, therefore, in terms of the provisions as contained in Section 64(3) of the Murshidabad University Act, 2018 the part time teachers, approved Contractual Whole time teachers (later renamed as State Aided College Teachers (SACT) as recognised by the Government of West Bengal) of erstwhile Krishnath College along with the privileges enjoyed by them immediately preceding the date of coming into effect of the Act are absorbed in the Murshidabad University.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-Registrar Murshidabad University Date-27/02/2025

Copy for forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Murshidabad University for kind information
- 2. The Senior Special Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 3. OSD & ex-Officio Senior Special Secretary, Integrated Law Cell, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 4. Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal;
- 5. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 6. Sr. P.S to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 7. Guard File



Registrar Murshidabad University